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2021 Winnebago County 4-H Auction
Clerk's Information for Buyers 

First, thank you for attending this year's auction and we hope you find an opportunity to enjoy 
the satisfaction of supporting these young people as they participate in the positive activities 
that 4-H offers. 

Here is some information that should make your auction experience pleasant and ensure that 
the disposition of the animals that you purchase will be handled efficiently. (PLEASE NOTE: 
The following information does not apply to Fur & Feather purchases. You are responsible for 
disposition of those purchases.) 

1. After you purchase an animal, a runner will bring you the sales slip on a clipboard.
PLEASE HOLD YOUR BUYER SIGN UP HIGH UNTIL YOU HAVE MADE EYE
CONTACT WITH THE RUNNER.  Please sign the sales slip and mark which shipper
will be taking your animals.  There are two methods of disposition.  You can either send
animals to one of the listed butchers or to one of the listed "resale" buyers, which are
live markets.  Please note: if you select "Other", you will need to make arrangements
with your own trucker or with the exhibitor of the animal to have it sent to your chosen
destination.  Also, if you are not sure which animals you will want sent to slaughter and
which to live market please make your best guess and mark the slip.  If you come to the
cashier's table at the end of the sale, we will be glad to make the changes you need.

Following this procedure should eliminate your having to track down a shipper at the
end of the sale, as well as any confusion as to which animals go where.

2. If the exhibitor reserves the right to show at another fair, it will be the exhibitor’s
responsibility to arrange for delivery of the animal(s) you purchase to the place you
designate on the sales ticket.

3. If you plan to send animals that sell as a pair to two different locations, please mark a
second sales slip with the lot number of the animal and the second location.  The runner
will have blank sales slips for this purpose.

4. If you wish to "roll" the animal as a donation, the 4-H & Extension Foundation AND
ONLY the 4-H & Extension Foundation must be the recipient of the donation.  If you
wish to contribute something to another cause, please work directly with that cause
yourself.  For example, you might have the animal slaughtered then donate the meat to
your favorite organization, or sell the animal on the live market and donate the cash
proceeds to them.

5. PAYMENT IS EXPECTED BEFORE YOU LEAVE THE BUILDING unless you have
made previous arrangements with the clerk of the sale.  It is unacceptable to delay
payment until you have received the proceeds of your live market re-sale.



WINNEBAGO COUNTY 4-H SHOWBOARD AUCTION
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

Price

Seller Name & 
Address Species Breed Other Info Buyer Name & Address Price

1
Cheyenne Mech        
2120 N. Meridian Road   
Rockford, IL  61101

Chicken
Champion 
Meat Pen

2
Ella Vice                         
4483 Centerville Road    
Rockford, IL  61102

Chicken
Light 
Brahma

Grand 
Champion 
Pen of 
Pullets 
Heavy 

3
Ava Potter               
11904 Patterson Road 
Durand, IL  61024

Chicken
Brown 
Laced 
Wyandotte

Grand 
Champion

Seller Name & 
Address Breed Buyer Name & Address Price

1
Chevelle Menge          
1678 N. Meridian Rd.  
Rockford 61101

Mini-rex 

2
Arwen Konitski                
1678 N. Meridian Rd.  
Rockford 61101

Mini-rex 

Winnebago County Fair Premise ID = 00EBS8B

COOLER OF DAIRY PRODUCTS FROM
ONE FULL-DAY'S MILK PRODUCTION

from the SUPREME CHAMPION OVERALL DAIRY COW

Cow's Registered Name:  Udderconfusion Sly Drizzle       Cow's Barn Name:  Drizzle
Seller:  Hailey Kinney, 10956 Freeport Road, Durand, IL  61024

New England Banner
2021 Production:   62 lbs. per day     Lifetime Production:  2729 lbs. Milk       Fat:   4%       Protein: 3.1%

POULTRY

RABBITS

Buyer Name

Other Info

Jr Buck

Jr Buck
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SALE OF CHAMPIONS
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

Seller Name & Address Tag # Weight Buyer Name Price

Jackson Hopkins
5337 S. Spielman Road
Leaf River, IL   61047

1691  
1692

271    
255 

CHAMPION PAIR OF BARROWS

Brady Moore
4854 Ahrens Road
Pecatonica, IL   61063

1728  
1480

258    
278

CHAMPION PUREBRED BARROW

CHAMPION RED BARROW

Alen Wishop
2909 Berglund Road
Winnebago, IL  61088

1699  
1698 

284    
243

CHAMPION BLACK BARROW

CHAMPION PUREBRED BARROW

Skyler Holmes
2813 N IL Rt 26
Polo, IL   61064

1683  
1684

306    
333

CHAMPION PUREBRED GILT

RESERVE CHAMPION PAIR OF GILTS

Brenden Richardson
13351 Baker Road
Durand, IL   61024

1677
1678

220
243

CHAMPION GILT OVERALL

CHAMPION & RESERVE SINGLE X-BRED GILT

CHAMPION PAIR OF GILTS

Kyla Warkentien
4854 Aherns Road
Pecatonica, IL   61063

1370  
1729 

277    
284

SWINE - SALE OF CHAMPIONS

CHAMPION WHITE BARROW

CHAMPION X-BRED BARROW

CHAMPION BARROW OVERALL
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SALE OF CHAMPIONS
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION BARROWS

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PAIR OF BARROWS

Ayden Shank                              
11207 Edwardsville Road           
Winnebago, IL   61088

1721  
1722 

280    
267

CHAMPION RED GILT

RESERVE CHAMPION SINGLE PUREBRED GILT

Jack Abate                              
5680 N. Winnebago Road          
Pecatonica, IL   61063

1762  
1757

239    
290

Amber Lee                            
13349 Crowly Road          
Durand, IL  61024 

43 1395

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION STEER

Tyler Lee                           
13349 Crowly Road               
Durand, IL 61024

42 1380

RESERVE CHAMPION X-BRED STEER

Ryan Weber                         
9488 Telegraph Road    
Winnebago, IL 61088

44 1365

Aurora Hilton                        
14200 Trask Bridge Road   
Durand, IL 61024

50 
Orange

1240

CHAMPION MARKET HEIFER

Holly Daly                           
10939 Fish Hatchery Road         
Pecatonica, IL 61063

49 1245

BEEF - SALE OF CHAMPIONS

RESERVE CHAMPION SHORTHORN STEER

GRAND CHAMPION STEER

CHAMPION HEREFORD STEER

CHAMPION X-BRED STEER
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SALE OF CHAMPIONS
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

GRAND CHAMPION MARKET LAMB
CHAMPION WHITE FACED LAMB

Mason Peterson                        
605 Moth Street                     
Pecatonica, IL   61063

195 140

RESERVE CHAMPION BLACK FACED MARKET LAMB
Grace White                              
11207 Edwardsville Road           
Winnebago, IL  61088

194 165

RESERVE CHAMPION WHITE FACED MARKET LAMB
Ava Viel                                     
11207 Edwardsville Road           
Winnebago, IL  61088

197 161

Winnebago County Fair Premise ID = 00EBS8B

SHEEP - SALE OF CHAMPIONS
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LIVESTOCK - SWINE SALE
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

Seller Name & Address Tag # Weight Buyer Name Price

1
Samantha Abate                      
5680 N. Winnebago Road          
Pecatonica, IL  61063

1758   
1759

280    
268

2
Ellie Bolen                                  
13131 Telegraph Road               
Pecatonica, IL  61063

1766 277

3
Brock Lilja                                
1114 S. Farwell Bridge Road     
Ridott, IL  61067

1768   
1753

270    
265

4
Payton Anderson                        
10263 E. Ridott Road                 
Pecatonica, IL   61063

1727   
1726

265   
273

5
Bianca McShan                          
1123 Post Drive                   
Rockford, IL  61108

1760   
1763

244    
263

6
Hunter Osborne                     
435 West 7th Street    
Pecatonica, IL 61063

1767 250

7
Judd Bolen                                 
13131 Telegraph Road               
Pecatonica, IL 61063

1770 227

8
Justin "Wyatt" Abate                   
5680 N. Winnebago Road    
Pecatonica, IL 61063

1761   
1764

252    
239

9
Connor Wishop                    
2909 Berglund Road                 
Winnebago, IL  61088

1696   
1700

276   
253

10
Shad Kinney                              
11494 Fritz Road                        
Durand, IL  61025

1377 288

11
Joshua Erickson                     
11501 Frtiz Road                        
Durand, IL  61024

1679   
1680

287   
293
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LIVESTOCK - SWINE SALE
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

Seller Name & Address Tag # Weight Buyer Name Price

12
Blake Wishop                       
2909 Berglund Road                  
Winnebago, IL  61088

1731   
1697

269    
269

13
Olivia Kinney                      
11494 Fritz Road                     
Durand, IL  61024

1732 240

14
Alayna Proctor                            
16338 Anderson Road               
Durand, IL  61024

1737   
1738

261    
290 

15
Jeff McLean                                
14274 Rowley Road                   
Durand, IL  61024

1671   
1672

220    
220

16
Kowen Newman                         
2813 N. IL Rt 26                         
Polo, IL  61064

1687 319

17
Maci Heeren                               
14332 W. Sate Road                  
Pecatonica, IL 61063

1744   
1743

296    
298

18
Rachel Proctor                          
16338 Anderson Road               
Durand, IL  61024

1739   
1741 

292    
282

19
Isabelle Blumhoff                        
2813 N. IL Rt 26                         
Polo, IL  61061

1681   
1682 

308    
275

Winnebago County Fair Premise ID = 00EBS8B
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LIVESTOCK - BEEF SALE
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

Seller Name & Address Tag # Weight Buyer Name Price

1
Emma Daly                            
10939 Fish Hatchery Road   
Pecatonica, IL 61063

50 1280

2
Brody Hilton                          
14200 Trask Bridge Road            
Durand, IL  61024

46 1165

3
Garret Asche                              
1745 S. Weldon Road                 
Winnebago, IL  61088

52 1360

4
Tyler Weber                                
9483 Telegraph Road                   
Winnebago, IL  61088

45 1415
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LIVESTOCK - SHEEP SALE
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

Seller Name & Address Tag # Weight Buyer Name Price

Gunner Shank                             
11207 Edwardsville Road           
Winnebago, IL  61088

199 160

Dillon Shank                                
11207 Edwardsville Road           
Winnebago, IL  61088

196 132

Denton Shank                         
11207 Edwardsville Road           
Winnebago, IL  61088

198 127

Winnebago County Fair Premise ID = 00EBS8B
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WINNEBAGO COUNTY 4-H SHOWBOARD AUCTION
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

Item Buyer Name Price

1 Ribeye Steaks (10- 10oz steaks) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

2 Ribeye Steaks (10- 10oz steaks) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

3 Ribeye Steaks (10- 10oz steaks) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

4 Butterflied Pork Chops (10 chops) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

5 Butterflied Pork Chops (10 chops) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

6 New York Strip Steaks (10 - 10 oz steaks) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

7 New York Strip Steaks (10 - 10 oz steaks) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

8 New York Strip Steaks (10 - 10 oz steaks) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

9 New York Strip Steaks (10 - 10 oz steaks) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

SPECIALTY ITEMS AUCTION
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WINNEBAGO COUNTY 4-H SHOWBOARD AUCTION
Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

2021

SPECIALTY ITEMS AUCTION

10 Bacon (10- 1lb packages) 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

11 (1) Whole Ham 0 0

from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - 
benefitting 4-H Showboard

Item Buyer Name Price
Seller Name & Address Tag #Weigh Buyer Name Price

13
Ellie Bolen                                                      
PO Box 943                                 
Pecatonica IL  61063

1752 269

Ellie Bolen has donated this hog, and the 
proceeds will be donated to the Josh 

Langhoff Memorial Fun, which will be used to 
fund continued improvements to the 

Winnebago County Fairgrounds.

12
Judd Bolen                                                     
PO Box 943                                              
Pecatonica IL  61063

1755 299

Judd Bolen has donated this hog, and the 
proceeds will be donated to the Josh 

Langhoff Memorial Fun, which will be used to 
fund continued improvements to the 

Winnebago County Fairgrounds.

* Please note: the Buyer(s) for items #12 and #13 are asked to make checks payable directly to the 
Sellers of items #12 and #13, or to a separate clerk provided by the Winnebago County Fair Association. 

SPECIALTY ITEMS TO BENEFIT THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY FAIR  
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A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO THE FOLLOWING VOLUNTEERS 

FOR DONATING THEIR TIME AND SERVICES TO MAKE OUR 4-H AUCTION POSSIBLE: 
 

 Auctioneers:  Greg Hachmeister & Swan Hachmeister —Hack’s Auction Service 
   Terry Dieken—Dieken Auction Services 
 

 
 Clerk:  Durand State Bank 
 

 Registration Table: Winnebago County 4-H & Extension Foundation Members 
 
 Extension Staff:  Margaret Larson—U of I Extension Unit Director 
   Tammy Bene’ - Office Support Associate 
   Becky Gocken—4-H Program Coordinator
    
 

 Auction Runners: Reita Baird—4-H Foundation Member 

 

After you have bought a 4-H animal at the 4-H Quality Livestock Auction, proceed to the clerk’s table. Upon 
settling up with the clerk, you will choose one of these two options: 
 
A) Live animals may be resold to Equity Livestock Market (BEEF) or Schrader Marketing Center (SHEEP & 

SWINE). You will receive market value for your livestock. *   
  
 OR 
  
B) Live animals may be transported to Eickman’s Processing for your own use.  
 CONTACT:  (815) 247-8451 or www.eickmans.com 
 Buyers will be responsible for processing costs. *   

 
2021 Processing Charges 
(includes cutting, wrapping & freezing): 
64¢ per pound for single wrap for ½s 
65¢ per pound for double wrap for ½s 
70¢ per pound for double wrap for ¼s 
$1.20 per pound for whole lamb (double wrapped) 
$1.35 per pound for single wrap ½ lamb 
64¢ per pound for single wrap pork 
65¢ per pound for double wrap pork 

 
 Other Special Processing: 
 Contact Eickman’s Processing Co., Seward IL, for pricing at (815) 247-8451 or www.eickmans.com 
 

 

Purchases must be paid for BEFORE you leave the auction.  

Make Checks Payable to:“DURAND STATE BANK” 

 
 
 

YOU BID – YOU WON – NOW WHAT?               2021 

Charges for Slaughtering (per head): 
Beef $120 
Hogs $60 
Lamb $60 
 
Traditional Curing (ham, bacon): 
$1.00 per pound 



THANK YOU to the BUYERS  from the 2019 4-H Auctions! 
 

Winnebago County 4-H appreciates your continued support! 
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