WINNEBAGO COUNTY 4-H SHOWBOARD AUCTION

33rd Annual
Fur & Feather Auction
&
65th Annual
Quality Livestock Auction



Saturday, August 21, 2021 ~ 1 p.m. Winnebago County Fairgrounds, Cattle Arena



University of Illinois Extension

1040 N Second St Rockford IL 61107 (815) 986-4357

http://go.illinois.edu/jsw

2021 Winnebago County 4-H Auction Clerk's Information for Buyers

First, thank you for attending this year's auction and we hope you find an opportunity to enjoy the satisfaction of supporting these young people as they participate in the positive activities that 4-H offers.

Here is some information that should make your auction experience pleasant and ensure that the disposition of the animals that you purchase will be handled efficiently. (**PLEASE NOTE**: The following information does not apply to *Fur & Feather* purchases. You are responsible for disposition of those purchases.)

1. After you purchase an animal, a runner will bring you the sales slip on a clipboard. PLEASE HOLD YOUR BUYER SIGN UP HIGH UNTIL YOU HAVE MADE EYE CONTACT WITH THE RUNNER. Please sign the sales slip and mark which shipper will be taking your animals. There are two methods of disposition. You can either send animals to one of the listed butchers or to one of the listed "resale" buyers, which are live markets. Please note: if you select "Other", you will need to make arrangements with your own trucker or with the exhibitor of the animal to have it sent to your chosen destination. Also, if you are not sure which animals you will want sent to slaughter and which to live market please make your best guess and mark the slip. If you come to the cashier's table at the end of the sale, we will be glad to make the changes you need.

Following this procedure should eliminate your having to track down a shipper at the end of the sale, as well as any confusion as to which animals go where.

- 2. If the exhibitor reserves the right to show at another fair, it will be the exhibitor's responsibility to arrange for delivery of the animal(s) you purchase to the place you designate on the sales ticket.
- 3. If you plan to send animals that sell as a pair to two different locations, please mark a second sales slip with the lot number of the animal and the second location. The runner will have blank sales slips for this purpose.
- 4. If you wish to "roll" the animal as a donation, the 4-H & Extension Foundation AND ONLY the 4-H & Extension Foundation must be the recipient of the donation. If you wish to contribute something to another cause, please work directly with that cause yourself. For example, you might have the animal slaughtered then donate the meat to your favorite organization, or sell the animal on the live market and donate the cash proceeds to them.
- 5. **PAYMENT IS EXPECTED BEFORE YOU LEAVE THE BUILDING** unless you have made previous arrangements with the clerk of the sale. It is unacceptable to delay payment until you have received the proceeds of your live market re-sale.

WINNEBAGO COUNTY 4-H SHOWBOARD AUCTION

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

COOLER OF DAIRY PRODUCTS FROM ONE FULL-DAY'S MILK PRODUCTION

from the SUPREME CHAMPION OVERALL DAIRY COW

Seller: Hailey Kinney, 10956 Freeport Road, Durand, IL 61024

New England Banner

2021 Production: 62 lbs. per day Lifetime Production: 2729 lbs. Milk Fat: 4% Protein: 3.1%

2021 Production: 62 lbs. per day Lifetime Production: 2729 lbs. Milk Fat: 4% Protein: 3.1%									
	Buyer Name								
			D.0						
			PC	ULTR	Y				
	Seller Name & Address	Species	Breed	Other Info	Buyer Nan	ne & Address	Price		
1	Cheyenne Mech 2120 N. Meridian Road Rockford, IL 61101	Chicken		Champion Meat Pen					
2	Ella Vice 4483 Centerville Road Rockford, IL 61102	Chicken	Light Brahma	Grand Champion Pen of Pullets Heavy					
3	Ava Potter 11904 Patterson Road Durand, IL 61024	Chicken	Brown Laced Wyandotte	Grand Champion					
		•	R/	BBIT	S				
	Seller Name & Address Breed Other Info Buyer Name & Address Price								
1	Chevelle Menge 1678 N. Meridian Rd. Rockford 61101	Mini-rex	Jr E	Buck					
2	Arwen Konitski 1678 N. Meridian Rd. Rockford 61101	Mini-rex	Jr E	Buck					
	Winnel	bago (County	Fair Prei	mise ID =	00EBS8B			

SALE OF CHAMPIONS

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

SW	<u>/IN</u> E -	SALE	OF CHAMPIONS	
Seller Name & Address	Tag #	Weight	Buyer Name	Price
HAMPION WHITE BARROW	<u> </u>	1		
Jackson Hopkins 5337 S. Spielman Road Leaf River, IL 61047	1691 1692	271 255		
HAMPION BARROW OVER HAMPION X-BRED BARRO HAMPION PAIR OF BARRO	W			
Brady Moore 4854 Ahrens Road Pecatonica, IL 61063	1728 1480	258 278		
CHAMPION PUREBRED BAR	ROW			
Alen Wishop 2909 Berglund Road Winnebago, IL 61088	1699 1698	284 243		
CHAMPION BLACK BARROV CHAMPION PUREBRED BAR				
Skyler Holmes 2813 N IL Rt 26 Polo, IL 61064	1683 1684	306 333		
HAMPION PUREBRED GILT		s		
Brenden Richardson 13351 Baker Road Durand, IL 61024	1677 1678	220 243		
CHAMPION GILT OVERALL CHAMPION & RESERVE SING	GLE X-B	RED GIL	Γ	_
Kyla Warkentien 4854 Aherns Road Pecatonica, IL 61063	1370 1729	277 284		

SALE OF CHAMPIONS

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION BARROWS RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PAIR OF BARROWS

CHAMPION RED GILT

RESERVE CHAMPION SINGLE PUREBRED GILT

|--|--|

BEEF - SALE OF CHAMPIONS

GRAND CHAMPION STEER

CHAMPION HEREFORD STEER

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION STEER

CHAMPION X-BRED STEER

|--|--|

RESERVE CHAMPION X-BRED STEER

an Weber 88 Telegraph Road nnebago, IL 61088	1365
	38 Telegraph Road 44

RESERVE CHAMPION SHORTHORN STEER

١

CHAMPION MARKET HEIFER

SALE OF CHAMPIONS

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

SHEEP - SALE OF CHAMPIONS

GRAND CHAMPION MARKET LAMB CHAMPION WHITE FACED LAMB

CHAMPION WHITE FACED LAMB								
	Mason Peterson 605 Moth Street Pecatonica, IL 61063	195	140					
RES	RESERVE CHAMPION BLACK FACED MARKET LAMB							
	Grace White 11207 Edwardsville Road Winnebago, IL 61088	194	165					
RES	RESERVE CHAMPION WHITE FACED MARKET LAMB							
	Ava Viel 11207 Edwardsville Road Winnebago, IL 61088	197	161					

LIVESTOCK - SWINE SALE

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

Seller Name & Address	Tag #	Weight	Buyer Name	Price
	I	1		<u> </u>
Samantha Abate 1 5680 N. Winnebago Road	1758	280		
Pecatonica, IL 61063	1759	268		
<u> </u>				
Ellie Bolen				
2 13131 Telegraph Road	1766	277		
Pecatonica, IL 61063				
	1			
Brock Lilja 3 1114 S. Farwell Bridge Road	1768	270		
Ridott, IL 61067	1753	265		
<u> </u>				
Payton Anderson	1707	265		
4 10263 E. Ridott Road	1727 1726	265 273		
Pecatonica, IL 61063	1720	213		
	I			
Bianca McShan 5 1123 Post Drive	1760	244		
Rockford, IL 61108	1763	263		
Hunter Osborne				
6 435 West 7th Street	1767	250		
Pecatonica, IL 61063				
	I			1
Judd Bolen 7 13131 Telegraph Road	1770	227		
Pecatonica, IL 61063	1770	221		
Justin "Wyatt" Abate	1761	252		
8 5680 N. Winnebago Road Pecatonica, IL 61063	1764	239		
	I			
Connor Wishop 9 2909 Berglund Road	1696	276		
Winnebago, IL 61088	1700	253		
	1			·
Shad Kinney 10 11494 Fritz Road	1377	288		
Durand, IL 61025	1011	200		
Joshua Erickson 11 11501 Frtiz Road	1679	287		
Durand, IL 61024	1680	293		

LIVESTOCK - SWINE SALE

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

Seller Name & Address	Tag #	Weight	Buyer Name	Price
Blake Wishop	1731	269		
12 2909 Berglund Road Winnebago, IL 61088	1697	269		
Olivia Kinney 13 11494 Fritz Road Durand, IL 61024	1732	240		
Alayna Proctor 14 16338 Anderson Road Durand, IL 61024	1737 1738	261 290		
Jeff McLean 15 14274 Rowley Road Durand, IL 61024	1671 1672	220 220		
Kowen Newman 16 2813 N. IL Rt 26 Polo, IL 61064	1687	319		
Maci Heeren 17 14332 W. Sate Road Pecatonica, IL 61063	1744 1743	296 298		
Rachel Proctor 18 16338 Anderson Road Durand, IL 61024	1739 1741	292 282		
Isabelle Blumhoff 19 2813 N. IL Rt 26 Polo, IL 61061	1681 1682	308 275		

Winnebago County Fair Premise ID = 00EBS8B

LIVESTOCK - BEEF SALE

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

Seller Name & Address	Tag #	Weight	Buyer Name	Price
Emma Daly 1 10939 Fish Hatchery Road Pecatonica, IL 61063	50	1280		
Brody Hilton 2 14200 Trask Bridge Road Durand, IL 61024	46	1165		
Garret Asche 3 1745 S. Weldon Road Winnebago, IL 61088	52	1360		
Tyler Weber 4 9483 Telegraph Road Winnebago, IL 61088	45	1415		

LIVESTOCK - SHEEP SALE

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

Seller Name & Address	Tag #	Weight	Buyer Name Pri	ce
Gunner Shank 11207 Edwardsville Road Winnebago, IL 61088	199	160		
Dillon Shank 11207 Edwardsville Road Winnebago, IL 61088	196	132		
Denton Shank 11207 Edwardsville Road Winnebago, IL 61088	198	127		

Winnebago County Fair Premise ID = 00EBS8B

WINNEBAGO COUNTY 4-H SHOWBOARD AUCTION

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

SPECIALTY ITEMS AUCTION

	Item			Buyer Name	Price
1	Ribeye Steaks (10- 10oz steaks)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	
2	Ribeye Steaks (10- 10oz steaks)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	
3	Ribeye Steaks (10- 10oz steaks)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	
4	Butterflied Pork Chops (10 chops)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	
5	Butterflied Pork Chops (10 chops)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	
6	New York Strip Steaks (10 - 10 oz steaks)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	
7	New York Strip Steaks (10 - 10 oz steaks)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	
8	New York Strip Steaks (10 - 10 oz steaks)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	
9	New York Strip Steaks (10 - 10 oz steaks)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	

WINNEBAGO COUNTY 4-H SHOWBOARD AUCTION

Cattle / Dairy Arena - 1:00 p.m.

SPECIALTY ITEMS AUCTION

10	Bacon (10- 1lb packages)	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	
11	(1) Whole Ham	0	0	from Eickman's Processing Inc, Seward IL - benefitting 4-H Showboard	

SPECIALTY ITEMS TO BENEFIT THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY FAIR

	Item			Buyer Name	Price
	Seller Name & Address	Tag #Neigh		n Buyer Name	Price
13	Ellie Bolen PO Box 943 Pecatonica IL 61063	1752	269	Ellie Bolen has donated this hog, and the proceeds will be donated to the Josh Langhoff Memorial Fun, which will be used to fund continued improvements to the Winnebago County Fairgrounds.	
12	Judd Bolen PO Box 943 Pecatonica IL 61063	1755	299	Judd Bolen has donated this hog, and the proceeds will be donated to the Josh Langhoff Memorial Fun, which will be used to fund continued improvements to the Winnebago County Fairgrounds.	

^{*} **Please note**: the Buyer(s) for items #12 and #13 are asked to make checks payable directly to the Sellers of items #12 and #13, or to a separate clerk provided by the Winnebago County Fair Association.

YOU BID - YOU WON - NOW WHAT?

After you have bought a 4-H animal at the 4-H Quality Livestock Auction, proceed to the clerk's table. Upon settling up with the clerk, you will choose one of these two options:

A) Live animals may be resold to Equity Livestock Market (BEEF) or Schrader Marketing Center (SHEEP & SWINE). You will receive market value for your livestock. *

OR

B) Live animals may be transported to Eickman's Processing for your own use.

CONTACT: (815) 247-8451 or www.eickmans.com Buyers will be responsible for processing costs. *

2021 Processing Charges

(includes cutting, wrapping & freezing):

64¢ per pound for single wrap for ½s Charges for Slaughtering (per head): 65¢ per pound for double wrap for 1/2s Hogs \$60 70¢ per pound for double wrap for \(\frac{1}{2} \)s

\$1.20 per pound for whole lamb (double wrapped)

\$1.35 per pound for single wrap ½ lamb 64¢ per pound for single wrap pork 65¢ per pound for double wrap pork

Lamb \$60

Traditional Curing (ham, bacon):

\$1.00 per pound

Other Special Processing:

Contact Eickman's Processing Co., Seward IL, for pricing at (815) 247-8451 or www.eickmans.com

Purchases must be paid for **BEFORE** you leave the auction.



Make Checks Payable to: "DURAND STATE BANK"

A SPECIAL **THANK YOU** TO THE FOLLOWING VOLUNTEERS FOR DONATING THEIR TIME AND SERVICES TO MAKE OUR 4-H AUCTION POSSIBLE:

Auctioneers: Greg Hachmeister & Swan Hachmeister — Hack's Auction Service

Terry Dieken—Dieken Auction Services

Clerk: **Durand State Bank**

Registration Table: Winnebago County 4-H & Extension Foundation Members

Extension Staff: Margaret Larson—*U of I Extension Unit Director*

> Tammy Bene' - Office Support Associate Becky Gocken—4-H Program Coordinator

Auction Runners: Reita Baird—4-H Foundation Member

THANK YOU to the BUYERS from the 2019 4-H Auctions!

Winnebago County 4-H appreciates your continued support!

A-American Machine **Ann Johns Bates Financial Group Bennett Shorthorns Bill Woods Booties Tap Clover Corners** Conserv FS. Inc. **Don Rohr Durand State Bank** Eickman's Processing Elizabeth Piper **German American Bank** Ginny Meyer (2019 Top Buyer) **Hack's Auction Service Harlen Tipton Jack Rowley Trucking** John Heeren John Heeren Farms Karl Heeren Farms **Kelsey Meinert Kent & Lori Peterson Kirby Cable Service**

Maplehurst Farms Matt Gann Midland States Bank Mike Bolen **NITE Equipment Pearl City Elevator Pneumatic Cylinder Pollard Farms Rick Ackerman Trucking** Seward AG Supply, Inc. **Sottille Family Stevens Farms** Stillman BancCorp **Sugar River Adventures** T & S Farms **Tom Schingoethe Town & Country Insurance Tucker Family Walsh Hunt Seed Service** Winch Farms Winnebago Grain & Feed Winnebago-Boone Farm Bureau Woodman's





